Tel: +1-800-832-3873
E-mail: techline@littelfuse.com
SE-330 SERIES (NEW REVISION) MODBUS/TCP INTERFACE
Revision 0-E-121117
Copyright  2018 Littelfuse Startco Ltd.
All rights reserved.
Document Number: PM-1204-EN

Connectors..................................... Copper and/or fiber, refer to
Figs. 1, 2, and 3 and
ordering information in the
product manual
Copper:
 Connector ................................ RJ45
 Cable ........................................ CAT5
 Length...................................... 100 m (328’)
 Interface................................... 10BASE-T, 100BASE-Tx
Fiber:
 Connector ................................ SC
 Cable ........................................ SC Multimode
 Length...................................... 2,000 m (6,561’) per
    segment
 Interface................................... 100BASE-Fx
 Center Wavelength ................ 1300 nm
 Operating Wavelength ........... 1270 to 1380 nm
  Page 3
 SE-330 Series (New Revision) Modbus/TCP Interface Rev. 0-E-121117
FIGURE 1.  Top View of SE-330 (SE-330-X3-XX) with Dual RJ-45 Ethernet Network Communications.
FIGURE 2.  Top View of SE-330 (SE-330-X4-XX) with Single Fiber SC and Single RJ-45 Ethernet Network
Communications.
  Page 4
 SE-330 Series (New Revision) Modbus/TCP Interface Rev. 0-E-121117
FIGURE 3.  Top View of SE-330 (SE-330-X5-XX) with Dual Fiber SC Ethernet Network Communications.
  Page 5
 SE-330 Series (New Revision) Modbus/TCP Interface Rev. 0-E-121117
APPENDIX A
MODBUS REGISTER TABLE
ATTRIBUTE
NUMBER
ATTRIBUTE
NAME
SERVICES
DATA
TYPE
NOTES
0 Model Code Read Only T1 Always Reads 330
1 Software Version Read Only T1 Where 100 = 1.00
2 Serial Number Read Only T2 (Low)
3  Read Only T2 (High)
4 Model Type Read Only T3
5 Communication Code Read Only T4
6 Command Register Write Only T5
7
8
9
10 Date Read Only T6 (Low)
11  Read Only T6 (High)
12 Time Read Only T7 (Low)
13  Read Only T7 (High)
14 EF/GF Trip Time (s) Read Only T15
15 EF/GF Trip Level (%) Read Only T16
16 EF/GF MEM Trip Level (%) R/W T1
17 Pulse Period (s) Read Only T19 Not used on SE-330AU or SE-330HV.
18 Vn Trip Level (V) Read Only T1
19 NGR Calibration Value Read Only T20 Signed 16-Bit Value
20 K1 Configuration Read Only T8
21 K1 Mode Read Only T9 Not used on SE-330AU or SE-330HV.